I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1552 as follows: 

1. On Page 1, Lines 16 and 17, by deleting all new language and inserting the following 
language “eight hundred seventy-five thousand (875,000)”; and  

2. On Page 1, Lines 19 and 20, by deleting all new language and inserting the following 
language “seven hundred thousand (700,000)”.